FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club: A Beacon of

Unity and Empowerment for the Visually Impaired**

Clear Lake, MI – The Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club, an inclusive organization founded by campers of the Winter Camp for the Blind, proudly announces its ongoing commitment to empower individuals experiencing visual impairment and blindness.

Our Mission:

Dedicated to education, encouragement, and empowerment, the Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club is on a mission to empower people to overcome challenges arising from visual impairments. The club aims to provide knowledge about disabilities, support independent living, and advocate for the visually impaired community.

A Brief Dive into Our History:

Rooted in camaraderie and empowerment, the Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club began its journey with a group of passionate campers from the Winter Camp for the Blind at the Battle Creek Outdoor Education Center in Clear Lake, Michigan. Transcending geographical limitations through digital technology, the club forms a tight-knit community, united in their journey of growth and well-being.

The annual Winter Camp for the Blind stands as the club's foundation stone, where members forge deep connections. The camp's spirit continues in the virtual realm, fostering lifelong bonds and facilitating open dialogues about personal triumphs, challenges, and aspirations.

Our Service Initiatives:

Even in its virtual setting, the Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club has set benchmarks in community service. Their eyeglass collection initiative stands out, reflecting their dedication to global healthcare needs. The club's collaborative spirit shines through their partnerships with local organizations and their significant support for Leader Dogs for the Blind, highlighting their deep understanding of the life-changing impact of Leader Dogs. Their novel approach to virtual service is a testament to their adaptability and the unwavering spirit of volunteerism.

Join Our Journey:

The Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club invites everyone to be part of this transformative journey. To learn more or express interest, please reach out to:

Lindsey LaVere

Membership Chair

Phone: (810) 488-9795

E-mail: membership@clearlakevirtuallions.com

For media inquiries and further information, please contact:

Lion Dr. Jesse Bolinger, PhD

Phone: (641)202-6083

E-mail: marketing@clearlakevirtuallions.com

Website: http://www.clearlakevirtuallions.com

About Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club:

The Clear Lake Virtual Lions Club is a remarkable community committed to enhancing the lives of those with low vision and blindness. Despite being primarily virtual, the club thrives on its sense of community, camaraderie, and the mission to empower.